
Enhancement Grant Program 

Grant Requests

% Amount

1 City of Oregon City - Public Works Molalla Avenue Decorative Cross Street Banner 93-6002230 1,3,6,8,9,10 $25,000 $11,000 $36,000 30% $10,800

2 Clackamas Community College Career Services Enhancement Project for Oregon City 93-0555710 8 $38,583 $25,722 $64,305 40% $25,722

3 Clackamas County Arts Alliance Youth Stories for Change 45-0519586 10 $16,800 $10,767 $27,567 30% $8,270

4 Clackamas County Historical Society Grounds Improvements / Promenade Wildflower Connection - Museum of the Oregon Territory 93-6024919 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 $15,500 $23,700 $39,200 30% $11,760

5 Clackamas County Historical Society Museum of the Oregon Territory Window Replacement 93-6024919 1,3,5,10 $11,800 $2,950 $14,750 20% $2,950

6 Clackamas Heritage Partners Native American Movie, in their words 20-1421190 6, 10 $40,000 $93,015 $133,015 50% $66,508

7 Clackamas Workforce Partnership Connect2Careers Oregon City 93-1246270 8,9 $44,400 $29,600 $74,000 40% $29,600

8 Downtown Oregon City Association Clean and Safe Downtown Oregon City 26-2907232 1,3,4,5,6,7 $18,400 $27,375 $45,775 40% $18,310

9 Downtown Oregon City Association Placemaking Downtown Oregon City 26-2907232 1,3,6,7,8,10 $46,000 $85,797 $131,797 50% $65,899

10 Ecology in Classrooms and Outdoors (ECO) Newell Creek Enhancement and Service Learning Project 20-3710367 1,5,6,9 $15,220 $39,676 $54,896 40% $21,958

11 Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon Second Home 93-0625359 9 $35,000 $92,080 $127,080 50% $63,540

12 Hillendale Pickleball Club Hillendale Park Pickleball Court Lighting 20-3557068 1,3,4,6,8,9 $46,575 $46,575 $93,150 50% $46,575

13 Home Orchard Society (HOS) Community Orchard Intiative Project - Phase 2 93-0666934 3,4,5,6,9 $13,159 $5,973 $19,132 20% $3,826

14 Latourette Park Core Team and OC Parks and Rec Latourette Park - Phase III Construction 93-6002230 1,3,5,6,7,9, 10 $50,000 $117,217 $167,217 50% $83,609

15 Lower Columbia Estuary Partnership Oregon City On-River Recreation Project 93-1249298 6,9 $15,800 $4,196 $19,996 20% $3,999

16 Northwest Center for Alternatives to Pesticides Pesticide-Free Neighborhoods OC/Soaking it in for the Spanish Speakers 93-0715778 3,5,7,9 $24,850 $14,462 $39,312 30% $11,794

17 Oregon City Chamber of Commerce Entrepreneur Mindset Academy 93-0211980 8,9 $35,000 $25,900 $60,900 40% $24,360

18 Oregon City School District #62 Barclay School Fence Replacement 93-600264 3 $50,000 $50,000 $100,000 50% $50,000

19 Oregon City Together Lock Box Drug Safety Campaign 93-6000264 7,9 $9,000 $4,631 $13,631 20% $2,726

20 Oregon City Youth Sports Wesley Lynn Artificial Turf Project - Phase 1 93-0912648 4,6,7 $44,999 $29,999 $74,998 40% $29,999

21 Park Place Neighborhood Assoc/Service Committee Park Place Playground Refurbishment 54-2100663 1,5,6,7,10 $47,725 $49,565 $97,290 50% $48,645 1

22 Redemption OC South End Neighbor Redemption OC 93-0511208 1,2,3,4,6,7,9 $44,200 $29,940 $74,140 40% $29,656 1

23 Rivers of Life Center  Cove Water Quality Channel and Mitigation Lands Improvements 46-4703589 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 $13,800 $34,050 $47,850 40% $19,140

24 Village at the Falls Accelerating the Launch of Village at the Falls - a program to benefit seniors in Oregon City 46-4190513 7,9 $25,960 $57,935 $83,895 50% $41,948

$727,771
1 Math calculation error on application. Adjusted total project amount. 

Match 

Requirement

ProjectOrganization

Total 

Project 

Cost

Matching 

Funds 
(cash + in-kind)

Requested 

Grant 

Amount

Reflected 

Goal(s)Tax Lot




